1985 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100m

Charles Fondren
Jeff Albright

Joe Martinez
Kevin Ryan
Darrel Harrison
Lefty Lincoln

Trouish Hammond

Rex Brown
Darrin Simon
Sidney Hucks
200m

Charles Fondren
Terry Branch
Sidney Hucks
Darrel Harrison
Darrin Simon
William Jackson
400m

Charles Fondren
Earl Holloway
Tyrell Edwards
Henry Moseley
Larry Brown
Kerry Stewart
Jesse Bailey
800m

Charles Fondren
Joe Simms
Tyrone Branch
Rod Pedersen
Joe Jankowski
Earl Holloway
Tom Popowski
1600m

Tyrone Branch
Marvin Johnson
Greg Gray

Joe Simms
Terry Huffman
Frank Randolph

As of: March 20, 2020

Tennessee

lowa

New Mexico
Wisconsin

California — Fremont
Texas

Louisiana

Michigan

New Jersey

North Carolina

Tennessee

Texas

North Carolina
California — Fremont
New Jersey
Maryland

Tennessee
Texas
Maryland
Virginia

South Carolina
Indiana
American

Tennessee

Missouri

South Carolina
California — Fremont
Maryland

Texas

New Jersey

South Carolina
Virginia
Michigan
Missouri
Kentucky
Tennessee

10.80
10.89
11.07
11.10
11.10
11.14
11.14
11.20
11.20
11.20

22.00
22.40
22.79
22.80
22.86
22.90

48.00
51.14
52.50
52.70
22.70 ?
52.77
52.80

1:56.30
2:01.70
2:06.80
2:05.00
2:06.80
2:08.00
2:08.00

4:33.8
4:40.2
4:44 1
4:46.35
4:46.4
4:45.00
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3200m

Randy McBride
Modesto Velasquez
Tyrone Branch
Frank Randolph
Joey Baer

Jerry Huffman
Grey Gray

110m Hurdles
Shawn Richardson
Brian Monroe
David Hight
Charles Hammack
Chris Payne
Sudhir Walia

Tony Brooks, JR.
300m Hurdles
Kerry Stewart
David Hight
Shawn Richardson
Jevon Whetter
Norman Edwards
Brian Thorn

High Jump

Shell Whittaker
Jerome Giriffin
Richard Jacobs
Tony Brooks, JR.
Andrew Robertson
Deon Harris
Renaldo McNeil
Long Jump

Lefty Lincoln

Earl Holloway
Darrell Kentle
Richard Jacobs
Dennis Harris
Anthony Epps
Jarrett Stennis
Norman Edwards
Triple Jump
Norman Edwards
Michael Cross, Jr.
Roddy Cabbage
Carl Brown
Shawn Richardson
Dennis Harris

As of: March 20, 2020

Oregon

New Jersey
South Carolina
Tennessee
Maryland
Kentucky
Michigan

Maryland
lowa
Missouri
lllinois
Virginia
Maryland
Indiana

Indiana

Missouri

Maryland

Oregon

California — Fremont
Texas

lllinois

St. Mary’s
Wisconsin
Indiana
Louisiana
Alabama
Alabama

Texas

Texas

Texas

Wisconsin

Virginia

Maryland

Michigan

California — Fremont

California — Fremont
St. Mary’s

Idaho

Alabama

Maryland

Virginia

9:92.07 Converted
10:00.0
10:14.2
10:29.9
10:37.0
10:50.0
10:51.0

15.5
16.01
16.05
16.3
16.3
16.3
16.3

39.62
40.15
41.6

42.98
43.00
43.03

6 7%
6’ 34"
6’ 3"
6’ 3"
6’ 3"
6’ 2
6’ 2

22’11 V"
229
2207
218
212"
209"
209"
208 72"

44’10 %"
42° 97"
41’ 10”
41'5”
41747
41’ 2”
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Pole Vault
Steve Sinatra
Roddy Cabbage
Brian Monroe
Cal Peterson
Alan Majocha
Tony Davis
Guy Bentley
Jim Johnson
Shot Put
Richard Jacobs
Todd Kimmes
Greg Lowry
Gilberto Cruz
Jay Levine
James Clark
Discus

Greg Lowry
Wesley Arey
James Clark
Todd Kimmes
Jim Sittniewski
Dean Prentice
Gilberto Cruz
Javelin

Mike Worthylake
Tyrone Cook
Tim Terry

Tom Popowski
Eduardo Amaro
400m Relay

Darrell Kentle
Lefty Lincoln
John Covell
Terry Branch

As of: March 20, 2020

California — Riverside
Idaho

lowa

California — Fremont

Western Pennsylvania

Virginia
Oregon
North Dakota

Wisconsin
Idaho
lllinois
New York
Colorado
Kansas

lllinois
Virginia
Kansas
Idaho

St. Mary’s
Colorado
New York

Oregon
Louisiana
Kansas
New Jersey
New Mexico

Texas

Louisiana

Maryland

lowa

Indiana

Alabama
Tennessee
California — Fremont
Wisconsin

13’ 6”
12’ 6"
11" 0"
11’07
10’ 6”
10’ 6”
10’ 0”
10’ 0”

52" 4 %"
517"
47 72"
45’ 77
44’ 57
4310 %"

141’ 27
138’ 2"
136’ 3"
130" 27
125 117
125 3"
123 0”

166’ 10”
148’ 6"
136’ 0"
131' 0"
114’ 8"

43.70

44.8
44.8
45.38
45.4
45.5
45.60
45.60
45.67
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800m Relay

Darrell Kentle
Carlos Gonzales
Terry Branch
Lefty Lincoln

Randy Shephard
William Jackson
Stefan Savoy
Anthony Epps

1600m Relay

Lefty Lincoln
Earl Holloway
John Covell
Terry Branch

3200m Relay

Robert Tietz
Aurelio Sirildo
John Covell
Earl Holloway

As of: March 20, 2020

Texas

lowa
Louisiana

Maryland

Tennessee
Idaho
North Carolina

Texas

Indiana

California — Fremont
Tennessee
Alabama

Idaho

Kansas

Texas

Maryland
Missouri
Kansas
lowa

Alabama

1:31.50

1:32.80
1:33.00
1:33.40

1:37.60
1:38.10
1:38.66

3:28.20

3:33.78
3:36.90
3:39.00
3:39.50
3:40.43
3:40.70

8:38.2

8:51.00
8:58.36
9:02.60
9:12.00
9:13.00
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Team Scores
Texas
Tennessee
Maryland

lowa

California — Fremont
lllinois
Missouri
Indiana

Idaho

Virginia
Louisiana
South Carolina
Oregon
Wisconsin

St. Mary’s
Kansas

New Jersey
California — Riverside
Alabama

New Mexico
North Carolina
Michigan

New York
Colorado

Western Pennsylvania

Kentucky

As of: March 20, 2020

817
54
48 Va
35
33
31%
30
28 %
28
25 %
25
25
22
21
18
17
14 %2
10
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1985 Prep Best Performance — Girls

100m

Lisa Wilhite
Tracy Parker
Christy Goodman
Paula Smith
Pamela Timms
Tremane Roberson
Lorrie Boyce
Shelly Parks
200m

Paula Smith
Sabrina Young
Chevelle Dumas
Rhonda Saunders
Tiffany Williams
Cassandra Greer
Pamela Timms
Tremane Roberson
Marvice Pack
400m

Sabrina Young
Tiffany Williams
Marlene Williams
TaWanda Barkley
Millie Williams
Noreen Miller
800m

Elena Gee

Darla Milner
Tiffany Williams
Linda Mehring
Julie Bartee
Sabrina Young
1600m

Julie Bartee
Elena Gee

Darla Milner
Tina Hall

Wendy Dannels
Lynn Barlow
3200m

Tina Hall

Julie Bartee

Pati Cochran
Darla Milner
Julie Hemstreet
Lisa Teschke

As of: March 20, 2020

Louisiana

Indiana

Colorado

Maryland

California — Fremont
Washington
Wisconsin

Oregon

Maryland

Missouri

lowa

lowa

Maryland
Mississippi
California — Fremont
Washington

South Carolina

Missouri
Maryland
[llinois

St. Mary’s
South Carolina
Alabama

Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
[llinois
Maryland
Missouri

Maryland

Maryland

Maryland

Model

St. Mary’s

California — Fremont

Model

Maryland

Indiana

Maryland

California — Fremont
[llinois

12.08
12.5
12.6
12.6
12.8
12.9
12.9
12.9

26.1
27.02
27.07
27.10
27.5
27.6
27.80
27.9
27.9

59.42
1:02.03
1:04.58
1:05.6
1:05.9
1:06.78

2:33.00
2:35.1
2:36.4
2:38.4
2:38.7
2:38.85

5:51.0
5:51.9
5:56.4
5:58.4
5:58.8
6:13.3

12:32.6
12:52.1
13:29.0
13:29.4
13:37.4
13:42.7
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100m Hurdles
Mary Kleck

Darla Milner
Debbie Anderson
Jean Stallworth
Sally Parks
Cassandra Greer
300m Hurdles
Mary Kleck
Debbie Anderson
Darla Milner
Elena Gee
Tiffany Williams
Alice Mason
Martha Vandenbusch
High Jump
Connie Johnston
Julie Hill

Alison Jones
Debbie Anderson
Marianne Nash
Mary Kleck
Tracy Parker
Marla Shaw
Jody Ann Bakke
Long Jump
Chevelle Dumas
Tremane Roberson
Michelle Rapschutz
Cassandra Greer
Diane Trammel
Noreen Miller
Barb Davis
Triple Jump
Cantrece Simmons
Debbie Anderson
Tine Cartwright
Melanie Young
Diane Trammel
Mellie Williams
Shot Put

Brenda Bessner
Tiffany Williams
Toni Greer
Shirley Day
Rosalyn Watson
Jamie Farquar
Lori Voelker
Miriam Morrow

As of: March 20, 2020

[llinois
Maryland
Maryland
Alabama
Oregon
Mississippi

[llinois
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Missouri
Wisconsin

Weber HS (UT)
California — Riverside
New Jersey
Maryland

Alabama

[llinois

Indiana

lowa

Idaho

lowa

Washington

Florida

Mississippi
California — Fremont
Alabama

[llinois

Maryland

Maryland

Kansas

Missouri

California — Fremont
South Carolina

Washington
Maryland

Oregon

Mississippi
Louisiana

California — Fremont
Wisconsin

Model

16.5
17.35
17.4
17.84
18.01
18.10

50.28
50.3
50.5
51.4
51.5
53.58
53.59

5 8"
52"

5 1%
51"
4107
49"
4’ 8"
4’ 8"
4’ 8"

16’7 /4"
15’ 8”
15’ 6”
15’ 3”
15177
15’17
150 72"

32'6”
316 %"
317V
312
30" 27
297"

38 3"
32" 8 %"
32" 117
319
316"
304 %"
30" 17%"
31" 1%
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Discus

Jeanne Dike
Sally Garza

Lori Voelker
Mariane Nash
Candi Sexton
Rosalyn Watson
400m Relay

Marlene Williams
Barb Davis

Linda Mehring
Mary Kleck

Paula Smith

Bobbi Sue Renfrew
Cantrece Simmons
Tiffany Williams

800m Relay
Tiffany Williams
Debbie Anderson
Cantrece Simmons
Paula Smith

1600m Relay
Tiffany Williams
Debbie Anderson
Darla Milner
Cantrece Simmons

3200m Relay
Elena Gee
Darla Milner
Julie Bartee
Tiffany Williams

As of: March 20, 2020

Colorado

California — Fremont
Wisconsin

Alabama

[llinois

Louisiana

Illinois

Maryland

lowa
Wisconsin
Tennessee
Alabama
Model

Maryland

Tennessee
lowa
Wisconsin
Kansas
[llinois

Maryland

[llinois
Missouri
Tennessee
Wisconsin
Indiana

Maryland

Florida
Missouri
Tennessee

Western Pennsylvania

Alabama

94’ 0”
93 2 %"
90’ 27
896 V%"
88" 1 %"
87’ 5"

52.4

52.8

53.4
54.95
55.0
55.2
55.4

1:49.9

1:52.00
1:52.37
1:54.55
1:59.07
1:59.20

4:19.70

4:22.6
4:35.33
4:36.0
4:40.01
4:46.6

10:19.7

11:30.2
12:00.32
12:33.0
12:34.38
13:08.00
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Team Scores
Maryland
lllinois

lowa

Missouri
Washington
Tennessee
California — Fremont
Colorado
Wisconsin
Model

Indiana
Alabama
Florida
Louisiana
Oregon

Weber HS (UT)
Mississippi
Kansas
California — Riverside
New Jersey

St. Mary’s
South Carolina

Western Pennsylvania

As of: March 20, 2020

178
53
32
32
18 1/3
18
17
17
16 1/3
15
14
14
14
13
10 1/3
10
10
10
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